

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17816/2023

Devlal Son Of Narayan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Harnarayan S/o Kishanlal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

17/09/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner relies upon an order dated 11.09.2023 passed in SBCWP No.14112/2023 and submits that two suits were dealt by common order.

Notice of motion for 08.11.2024.

To be heard with SBCWP No.14112/2023.

Interim order to continue in the same terms.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J