

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14112/2023

Devlal Son Of Narayan

----Petitioner

Versus

Kamla Devi Wife Of Harnayaran

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17816/2023

Devlal Son Of Narayan

----Petitioner

Versus

Harnarayan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Chaudhary for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Devlal (In-person), petitioner in S.B. CWP No.14112/2023
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shamsuddin Ansari Mr. Jagdish Singh Chauhan Mr. Narendra Kumar (In-person) son of Ms. Kamla Devi, in S.B. CWP No.14112/2023

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

24/04/2026

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14112/2023:-

The matter comes upon an application No.1/2026 filed by the petitioner seeking early listing of the matter and for taking the compromise dated 20.11.2025 entered into between the parties on record.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the compromise dated 20.11.2025 is taken on record and accordingly, the aforesaid application is allowed.

List the matter on 12.05.2026.

Parties are present in-person before this Court and their presence be duly recorded.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17816/2023:-

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply to the application No.1/2025 filed by applicants, viz. Mr. Mor Singh Gurjar and Mr. Ram Singh seeking impleadment as party – respondents in the writ petition.

List the matter on 12.05.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J